
Mississippi Civil Rights Advisory Committee
Committee and Special Emphasis Program Manager Contacts

Mission
To facilitate fair and equitable treatment of all USDA customers and 
employees while improving and implementing Civil Rights and Equal 
Employment Opportunity programs and activities in Mississippi.

Advisors

Deputy Civil Rights Officer 
Kurt Readus 
State Conservationist 
601-863-3947 
kurt.readus@usda.gov

Civil Rights Liaison Officer 
Michael E Carr 
Assistant State Conservationist  
for Management and Strategy 
601-863-3939 
michael.carr@usda.gov

Committee Officers

Chair 
Laura Anderson  
Public Affairs Officer 
601-863-3922 
laura.t.anderson@usda.gov

Special Emphasis Program Managers

American Indian/
Alaskan Native 
Deidre Lindsey 
Public Affairs Specilaist 
601-863-3909 
deidre.lindsey@usda.gov

Federal Women’s 
Lindsey Hulitt 
District Conservationist 
601-965-5682 ext: 3 
lindsey.hulitt@usda.gov 

Asian American/
Pacific Islander 
Sara Vinson 
Realty Specialist 
601-863-3947 
sara.vinson@usda.gov 

Hispanic 
Corey Ware 
District Conservationist 
601-408-5104 
corey.ware@usda.gov 

Black 
Delta Bell 
Soil Scienctist 
662-271-3146 
delta.bell@usda.gov 

Lesbian, Gay, 
Bisexual, Transgender 
Tommi Mathews 
Public Affairs Specialist 
601-863-3948 
Tommi.Mathews@usda.gov

Veterans 
Brent Long 
District Conservationist 
662-237-0198 ext: 107  
brent.long@usda.gov

Disability 
Tyree Harrington 
Urban Conservationist 
228-831-0881 ext: 3 
tyree.harrington@usda.gov 

Advisory Committee

Area IV

Harrison Wilkes 
District Conservationist 
662-834-4688 x 114 
harrison.l.wilkes@usda.gov

Area I

John "Calvin" Boyd 
District Conservationist 
662-661-3241 
john.boyd@usda.gov

State Office

Charles "Lea" Chuck 
Outreach Coordinator 
601-863-3929 
charles.lea@usda.gov

Area III

Erica Atchinson 
Soil Conservationist 
601-909-3356 
erica.atchison@usda.gov

Area II

Kandrea Green  
Area Soil Conservationist 
601-718-3741 
kandrea.green@usda.gov

April 2024 USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer and lender.

Equal Employment Opportunity
NRCS employees and applicants for employment who feel they have been discriminated 
against should contact USDA-FPAC Business Center Civil Rights and EEO Division at 
301-504-0026 or 816-926-2608 or www.intranet.usda.gov/FPAC/civil-rights. 
An EEO counselor/mediator will be assigned by the director of the office of civil rights.
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